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Sortenversuch Winterroggen

Allgemeine Standort- und Wachstumsangaben

Ver-
suchsort

Kreis
Höhe
NN

AZ
Bo-
den-

Vor-
frucht

Nmin
(kg/ha

mg/100 g Boden
Kör/
m²

Datum

art N) pH P2O5 K2O Mg Saat Ernte

Lichtenau PB 350 41 lT Acker-
bohne

33 6,7 8 16 15 320 30.09. 11.08.

Hilligsfeld HM 140 80 L Kar-
toffeln

-- -- -- -- -- 300 23.10. 09.08.

Relativerträge

            Standorte
                    Kreis

Lichtenau
PB

Hilligsfeld
HM Mittel

Sorten 1996
(2)

1997
(2)

1998
(2)

Halo 99 99 97 97 99
Motto 98 99 99 102 98
Hacada 103 102 105 100 102
Canovus 97 78 - - 85
Nikita 101 104 - - 103
Esprit 123 119 - 114 121

Standardmittel
in dt/ha = 100

31,2 52,9 45,2 39,0 42,1

GD 5 % = rel. 12,8 6,9

Verrechnungssorten (1 - 3)

Ergebnis der Qualitätsanalyse - Lichtenau -

Mittel
1995
(1)

1996
(1)

1997
(1)

1998
(1)

Halo 307 63 250 157
Motto 290 67 270 155
Hacada 288 67 247 157
Canovus -- -- -- 150
Nikita -- -- -- 140
Esprit -- -- 282 165

Standardmittel 304 71 256 156


